

For Immediate Release

May 22, 2023

DeAllous Smith

Director of Communications & Technology news@stonecrestga.gov

Browns Mill Aquatic Center Set to Open with a 'Summer Splash Pool Party' on May 27 The City of Stonecrest will open its pools in time for Memorial Day Weekend.

Stonecrest, GA – The City of Stonecrest will host its first Summer Splash Pool Party to celebrate the opening of Browns Mill Aquatic Center during Memorial Day Weekend on Saturday, May 27. Admission is free between 12 p.m. until 3 p.m., as guests will be able enjoy fun, free food, and live entertainment.

The Aquatic Center's opening marks the annual start of the summer season in Stonecrest and City officials want to ensure that residents and visitors have a safe and fun way to cool off.

"We are beyond excited to once again provide access to Browns Mill Aquatic Center," said Mayor Jazzmin Cobble. "We hope everyone will come out and take advantage of this great community resource in our own backyard."

The Summer Splash Pool Party is open to the public. Guests will be charged the regular admission price after 3 p.m. Regular admission is \$5 for guests ages 17 and under, and \$10 for adults ages 18 and older. The Aquatic Center will remain open on Saturday until 7 p.m.

"It's officially pool season," said Ben Dillard, Stonecrest's Director of Parks and Recreation. "This summer, as individuals and families make their travel plans, we want them to include Browns Mill Aquatic Center on their list of places to visit."

Beginning Sunday, May 28, Browns Mill Aquatic Center will operate during regular hours on Sundays from 1 p.m. until 7 p.m., and Monday through Saturday from 12 p.m. until 7 p.m.

Browns Mill Aquatic Center is located at 4929 Browns Mill Road, Stonecrest, Georgia 30038. For more information about Stonecrest's events calendar, visit the City's website at www.stonecrestga.gov.

###

About the City of Stonecrest

Stonecrest is located in DeKalb County, Georgia. The City of Stonecrest operates under a Council-Manager form of government. Stonecrest is minutes from downtown Atlanta and Hartsfield-Jackson International Airport, and it offers residents a live-work-play community. The City is known for shopping and restaurants in The Mall at Stonecrest area. Residents and visitors can explore nature or hiking trails and cycling opportunities in the area. For more information, visit: www.stonecrestga.gov.